HuffPost: Impeachment
September 30 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Impeachment likely

How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will be impeached and removed from office?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 13% 15% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 15% 11% 16% 24% 8%
Somewhat likely 18% 18% 18% 18% 24% 21% 16% 12% 17% 24% 10% 33%
Not very likely 24% 23% 24% 23% 28% 20% 26% 20% 26% 15% 23% 19%
Not likely at all 33% 36% 36% 29% 24% 27% 36% 42% 37% 16% 28% 27%
Not sure 12% 8% 9% 15% 12% 18% 10% 11% 9% 28% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (817) (469) (529) (215) (229) (347) (207) (708) (123) (125) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 13% 22% 8% 11% 23% 8% 14% 15% 14% 16% 10% 12% 16%
Somewhat likely 18% 31% 12% 9% 30% 3% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19% 16% 18%
Not very likely 24% 22% 27% 20% 23% 22% 22% 26% 24% 25% 24% 22% 26%
Not likely at all 33% 14% 34% 56% 12% 65% 31% 33% 34% 26% 34% 38% 27%
Not sure 12% 1% 19% 4% 11% 3% 16% 6% 9% 13% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (361) (397) (240) (338) (280) (422) (301) (161) (166) (178) (409) (245)
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2. Should be impeached
Do you think President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, or not?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be impeached 44% 49% 40% 48% 48% 43% 44% 42% 38% 70% 56% 48%
Should not be impeached 40% 42% 46% 35% 30% 32% 44% 53% 48% 1% 26% 26%
Not sure 16% 9% 14% 17% 22% 25% 12% 4% 14% 19% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (815) (469) (527) (215) (228) (346) (207) (709) (122) (125) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Should be impeached 44% 79% 35% 14% 88% 8% 42% 52% 49% 48% 43% 41% 47%
Should not be impeached 40% 9% 42% 79% 5% 86% 39% 39% 40% 37% 36% 43% 40%
Not sure 16% 12% 24% 7% 7% 6% 20% 9% 11% 15% 20% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (360)  (396)  (240)  (335)  (280)  (422) (300) (160) (165) (178) (408)  (245)
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3. Importance of impeaching
How important is it you that Democrats in the House of Representatives work to impeach Donald Trump?
Asked of those who think President Trump should be impeached

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 67% 74% 68% 67% 50% 62% 74% 83% 67% 74% 68% *
Somewhat important 19% 16% 20% 18% 27% 23% 16% 10% 20% 14% 12% *
Not very important 6% 5% 6% 6% 12% 9% 2% 1% 5% 4% 11% *
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% *
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (479) (418) (213) (266) (107) (110) (169) (93) (292) (92) (74) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 67% 77% 53% 57% 79% * 68% 66% 67% 69% 55% 68% 74%
Somewhat important 19% 13% 28% 25% 14% * 17% 19% 24% 14% 24% 18% 20%
Not very important 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% * 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4%
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 10% 1% * 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0%
Not sure 6% 4% 1% 0% 2% * 7% 5% 4% 6% 11% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (479)  (291)  (155)  (33) (294) (24) (192) (163) (84) (88) (80) (186)  (125)
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4. House Democrats support for impeachment
How many Democrats in the House of Representatives do you think generally support impeaching Donald Trump?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Almost all support

impeachment 31% 37% 33% 30% 26% 23% 36% 38% 29% 34% 40% 25%
Most support

impeachment 33% 36% 33% 33% 33% 31% 34% 33% 34% 27% 29% 33%
Just some support

impeachment 16% 15% 19% 14% 17% 20% 14% 16% 18% 1% 14% 19%
Almost none support

impeachment 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Not sure 16% 9% 12% 20% 18% 21% 14% 1% 15% 24% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (814) (468) (528) (216) (229) (345) (206) (705) (123) (126) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Almost all support

impeachment 31% 39% 26% 29% 44% 33% 27% 34% 31% 30% 23% 34% 33%
Most support

impeachment 33% 38% 28% 34% 40% 31% 30% 35% 42% 27% 37% 31% 36%
Just some support

impeachment 16% 13% 16% 22% 8% 25% 16% 21% 16% 20% 16% 15% 15%
Almost none support

impeaChment 4% 1% 3% 8% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 16% 9% 27% 7% 6% 8% 23% 8% 7% 16% 19% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (359)  (397)  (240)  (335)  (279)  (423) (298) (160) (167) (177) (407)  (245)
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5. Democratic candidates support for impeachment
How many Democrats running for president in 2020 do you think generally support impeaching Donald Trump?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Almost all support

impeachment 46% 54% 46% 46% 33% 38% 52% 57% 47% 39% 45% 47%
Most support

impeachment 26% 26% 27% 24% 32% 22% 26% 22% 25% 26% 27% 22%
Just some support

impeachment 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 13% 7% 5% 10% 5% 12% 8%
Almost none support

impeachment 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Not sure 17% 9% 13% 20% 18% 23% 13% 13% 15% 27% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (810) (467) (523) (214) (228) (342) (206) (701) (122) (125) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Almost all support

impeachment 46% 53% 35% 56% 54% 61% 38% 53% 55% 45% 39% 50% 45%
Most support

impeachment 26% 30% 23% 24% 31% 19% 26% 26% 28% 21% 31% 24% 28%
Just some support

impeachment 9% 6% 1% 9% 4% 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 10%
Almost none support

impeachment 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 17% 10% 29% 5% 9% 6% 23% 8% 7% 19% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (358)  (393) (239)  (335)  (278) (419 (299) (159) (167) (176) (405)  (242)
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6. What happens next
Just based on your own understanding, what would happen next if the House of Representatives voted to impeach Donald Trump? If you're not sure, just
say so.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Trump would be removed
from office 8% 7% 8% 8% 16% 9% 5% 3% 6% 15% 11% 1%

The Senate would hold a

trial and decide

whether to remove

Trump from office 56% 65% 63% 49% 43% 44% 62% 73% 59% 47% 43% 66%
The matter would be

referred to the

Supreme Court 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 13% 7% 4% 9% 3% 13% 11%
Not sure 28% 20% 20% 36% 31% 34% 26% 20% 26% 36% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (816) (470) (527) (215) (229) (346) (207) (709) (122) (124) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Trump would be removed

from office 8% 13% 5% 7% 9% 3% 10% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 6%
The Senate would hold a

trial and decide

whether to remove

Trump from office 56% 60% 54% 53% 70% 66% 46% 67% 70% 53% 55% 54% 62%

The matter would be
referred to the
Supreme Court 8% 6% 8% 12% 5% 11% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9%

Not sure 28% 22% 33% 28% 16% 20% 34% 18% 17% 26% 30% 31% 22%

continued on the next page ...




HuffPost: Impeachment
September 30 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (362) (395) (240) (337) (280) (423) (299) (160) (166) (178) (408) (245)
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7. Heard about whistleblower
According to a whistleblower’s complaint, Donald Trump allegedly asked the Ukrainian president to investigate former Vice President Joe Biden’s son during
a phone call this summer. Trump has acknowledged that he discussed Biden in a phone call with the Ukrainian president. How much have you heard about

You

this?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 51% 62% 54% 47% 32% 40% 58% 70% 52% 49% 49% 43%
Heard a little 33% 28% 33% 34% 43% 39% 30% 23% 34% 29% 36% 39%
Heard nothing at all 16% 11% 13% 19% 25% 21% 12% 7% 15% 23% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (814) (470) (525) (215) (229) (344) (207) (708) (121) (124) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 51% 59% 44% 50% 69% 64% 40% 60% 64% 43% 46% 51% 59%
Heard a little 33% 30% 34% 38% 23% 27% 38% 33% 25% 38% 35% 34% 27%
Heard nothing at all 16% 11% 22% 12% 8% 9% 23% 7% 11% 18% 19% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (361) (394) (240) (337) (279) (420) (299) (161) (165) (177) (408) (245)
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8. Credible allegation
Do you think the allegation that Donald Trump asked the Ukrainian president to investigate former Vice President Joe Biden’s son is or is not credible?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is credible 44% 53% 46% 42% 36% 34% 47% 58% 44% 55% 40% 27%
It is NOT credible 19% 22% 20% 17% 11% 17% 23% 21% 21% 8% 18% 23%
| haven’t heard enough to
say 20% 15% 20% 20% 28% 24% 17% 12% 20% 13% 22% 32%
Not sure 17% 10% 14% 20% 24% 24% 13% 8% 15% 24% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (816) (469) (526) (214) (229) (345) (207) (707) (123) (123) (42)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
It is credible 44% 65% 36% 31% 77% 33% 36% 55% 57% 45% 42% 41% 50%
It is NOT credible 19% 9% 17% 35% 6% 42% 17% 19% 21% 16% 13% 23% 19%
| haven’t heard enough to
say 20% 15% 22% 23% 10% 15% 23% 20% 10% 23% 22% 19% 18%
Not sure 17% 11% 25% 11% 7% 10% 24% 6% 13% 16% 23% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (362)  (393)  (240)  (337)  (279)  (420) (300) (160) (165) (178) (407)  (245)
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9. Appropriate to investigate
Do you think it's appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump to ask the Ukrainian president to investigate former Vice President Joe Biden’s son?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 34% 36% 23% 24% 26% 30% 37% 33% 12% 20% 35%
Inappropriate 52% 54% 49% 55% 56% 48% 54% 50% 47% 72% 64% 44%
Not sure 19% 12% 15% 22% 21% 26% 15% 13% 20% 15% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (814) (469) (524) (214) (228) (344) (207) (708) (121) (123) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 29% 10% 25% 63% 5% 69% 26% 31% 34% 30% 30% 30% 26%
Inappropriate 52% 85% 48% 14% 92% 10% 52% 55% 54% 58% 45% 49% 58%
Not sure 19% 5% 27% 23% 2% 21% 22% 14% 11% 12% 25% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (359)  (394)  (240)  (336)  (280) (419 (299) (160) (165) (178) (406)  (244)




HuffPost: Impeachment

September 30 - October 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
10. Phone call a problem
How serious of a problem do you think Donald Trump’s phone call with the Ukrainian president is?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 36% 42% 34% 38% 30% 30% 40% 42% 32% 54% 47% 26%
Somewhat serious 15% 12% 15% 14% 24% 17% 11% 7% 14% 16% 11% 27%
Not very serious 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 1% 13% 6% 17% 13%
Not at all serious 23% 26% 28% 18% 12% 17% 27% 34% 28% 2% 10% 23%
Not sure 14% 8% 9% 18% 20% 23% 9% 6% 12% 22% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (815) (469) (526) (215) (228) (345) (207) (708) (121) (124) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very serious 36% 66% 27% 11% 77% 7% 32% 43% 44% 40% 30% 34% 41%
Somewhat serious 15% 17% 14% 12% 13% 8% 16% 13% 14% 20% 16% 12% 14%
Not very serious 13% 7% 13% 20% 3% 22% 14% 13% 10% 10% 13% 14% 14%
Not at all serious 23% 3% 23% 48% 2% 56% 21% 23% 25% 19% 21% 28% 19%
Not sure 14% 7% 23% 8% 4% 8% 18% 9% 6% 11% 21% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (360) (395) (240) (336) (280) (420) (300) (160) (165) (178) (408) (244)
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11. Phone call justify impeachment
Do you think Donald Trump’s phone call with the Ukrainian president does or does not justify impeaching Donald Trump?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Does justify impeaching
Trump 39% 44% 39% 39% 40% 35% 39% 42% 35% 54% 49% 32%
Does not justify
impeaching Trump 41% 43% 46% 35% 32% 34% 44% 52% 47% 15% 28% 39%
Not sure 20% 13% 15% 26% 28% 31% 17% 6% 17% 32% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (815) (469) (526) (215) (228) (345) (207) (708) (121) (124) (42)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Does justify impeaching
Trump 39% 73% 27% 14% 83% 7% 36% 45% 48% 43% 35% 36% 44%
Does not justify
impeaching Trump 41% 12% 41% 78% 7% 86% 37% 44% 41% 34% 38% 45% 40%
Not sure 20% 15% 33% 8% 1% 7% 28% 11% 11% 23% 27% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (360)  (395)  (240)  (336)  (280)  (420) (300) (160) (165) (178) (408)  (244)
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12. Willing to ask foreign government
Do you think most U.S. politicians would or would not be willing to ask a foreign government to investigate a political opponent?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Most politicians would be

willing to do that 35% 40% 40% 30% 33% 31% 36% 40% 38% 22% 30% 38%
Most politicians would

NOT be willing to do

that 40% 43% 37% 43% 38% 33% 44% 44% 38% 46% 45% 39%
Not sure 25% 17% 22% 27% 29% 36% 21% 16% 24% 32% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (808) (465) (520) (213) (228) (339) (205) (699) (122) (123) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Most politicians would be

willing to do that 35% 19% 31% 63% 15% 69% 30% 39% 38% 31% 38% 37% 32%
Most politicians would

NOT be willing to do

that 40% 66% 33% 17% 72% 13% 39% 44% 48% 40% 34% 39% 48%
Not sure 25% 15% 36% 21% 13% 17% 31% 17% 14% 30% 28% 25% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (356)  (391)  (238)  (334)  (277) (417 (297) (159) (165) (176) (401)  (243)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 30 - October 1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.357 to 2.309,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.403.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You

14



